DESCRIPTION
The 1.5SMB series is designed specifically
to protect sensitive electronic equipment
from voltage transients induced by lightning
and other transient voltage events.
FEATURES
●1500W peak pulsepower capability at 10 x 1000μs waveform, repetition rate
(duty cycle): 0.01%

MAX(V)
IT
(mA)
IR
(µA)
Ipp
(A)
Vc
(v)
1.5SMB5.0CA 1.5SMB5.0A 5.0 6.4 7.25 10 800 163.0 9.2
1.5SMB6.0CA 1.5SMB6.0A 6.0 6.67 7.67 10 800 145.6 10.3
1.5SMB 6.5CA 1.5SMB 6.5A 6.5 7.22 8.30 10 500 133.9 11.2
1.5SMB7.0 CA 1.5SMB7.0 A 7.0 7.78 8.95 10 200 125.0 12.0
1.5SMB 7.5CA 1.5SMB 7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.58 1 100 116.3 12.9
1.5SMB 8.0CA 1.5SMB 8.0A 8.0 8.89 10.23 1 50 110.3 13.6
1.5SMB8.5 CA 1.5SMB8.5 A 8.5 9.44 10.82 1 20 104.2 14.4
1.5SMB9.0 CA 1.5SMB9.0 A 9.0 10.00 11.50 1 10 97.4 15.4
1.5SMB10CA 1.5SMB10A 10.0 11.1 12.30 1 10 88.2 17.0
1.5SMB11CA 1.5SMB11A 11.0 12.20 14.00 1 1 82.4 18.2
1.5SMB12CA 1.5SMB12A 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 1 75.4 19.9
1.5SMB13CA 1.5SMB13A 13.0 14.40 16.50 1 1 69.8 21.5
1.5SMB14CA 1.5SMB14A 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 1 64.7 23.2
1.5SMB15CA 1.5SMB15A 15.0 16.70 19.20 1 1 61.5 24.4
1.5SMB16CA 1.5SMB16A 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 1 57.7 26.0
1.5SMB17CA 1.5SMB17A 17.0 18.90 21.70 1 1 54.3 27.6
1.5SMB18CA 1.5SMB18A 18.0 20.00 23.30 1 1 51.4 29.2
1.5SMB20CA 1.5SMB20A 20.0 22.20 25.50 1 1 46.3 32.4
1.5SMB22CA 1.5SMB22A 22.0 24.40 28.00 1 1 42.3 35.5
1.5SMB24CA 1.5SMB24A 24.0 26.70 30.70 1 1 38.6 38.9
1.5SMB26CA 1.5SMB26A 26.0 28.90 33.20 1 1 35.6 42.1
1.5SMB28CA 1.5SMB28A 28.0 31.10 35.80 1 1 33.0 45.4
1.5SMB30CA 1.5SMB30Adf 30.0 33.30 38.30 1 1 31.0 48.4
1.5SMB33CA 1.5SMB33A 33.0 36.70 42.20 1 1 28.1 53.3
1.5SMB36CA 1.5SMB36A 36.0 40.00 46.00 1 1 25.8 58.1
1.5SMB40CA 1.5SMB40A 40.0 44.40 51.10 1 1 23.3 64.5
1.5SMB43CA 1.5SMB43A 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 1 21.6 69.4
1.5SMB45CA 1.5SMB45A 45.0 50.00 57.50 1 1 20.6 72.7
1.5SMB48CA 1.5SMB48A 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 1 19.4 77.4
1.5SMB51CA 1.5SMB51A 51.0 56.70 65.20 1 1 18.2 82.4
1.5SMB54CA 1.5SMB54A 54.0 60.00 69.00 1 1 17.2 87.1
1.5SMB Series 1500W Transient Voltage Suppressor 00W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 3/7
Electrical Characteristics
PART NUMBER

BI- POLAR UNI-POLAR
VRWM
(V)
VBR
MIN(V)
VBR
MAX(V)
IT
(mA)
IR
(µA)
Ipp
(A)
Vc
(v)
1.5SMB58CA 1.5SMB58A 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 1 16.0 93.6
1.5SMB60CA 1.5SMB60A 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 1 15.5 96.8
1.5SMB64CA 1.5SMB64A 64.0 71.10 81.80 1 1 14.6 103.0
1.5SMB70CA 1.5SMB70A 70.0 77.8 95.1 1 1 13.3 113.0
1.5SMB75CA 1.5SMB75A 75.0 83.3 92.1 1 1 12.4 121.0
1.5SMB78CA 1.5SMB78A 78.0 86.70 99.70 1 1 11.9 126.0
1.5SMB85CA 1.5SMB85A 85.0 94.40 108.20 1 1 10.9 137.0
1.5SMB90CA 1.5SMB90A 90.0 100.0 111.0 1 1 10.3 146.0
1.5SMB100CA 1.5SMB100A 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 1 9.3 162.0
1.5SMB110CA 1.5SMB110A 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 1 8.5 177.0
1.5SMB120CA 1.5SMB120A 110.0 133.00 147.00 1 1 7.8 193.0
1.5SMB130CA 1.5SMB110A 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 1 7.2 209.0
1.5SMB150CA 1.5SMB150A 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 1 6.2 243.0
1.5SMB160CA 1.5SMB160A 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 1 5.8 259.0
1.5SMB170CA 1.5SMB170A 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 1 5.5 275.0
1.5SMB180CA 1.5SMB180A 180.0 201.00 222.0 1 1 5.1 292.0
1.5SMB190CA 1.5SMB190A 190.0 211.00 233.00 1 1 4.9 308.0
1.5SMB200CA 1.5SMB200A 200.0 224.0 247.00 1 1 4.6 324.0
1.5SMB210CA 1.5SMB220A 210.0 237.00 263.00 1 1 4.2 356.0
1.5SMB220CA 1.5SMB220A 220.0 246.00 272.00 1 1 4.2 356.0
1.5SMB250CA 1.5SMB250A 250.0 279.00 309.00 1 1 3.7 405.0
1.5SMB300CA 1.5SMB300A 300.0 335.0 371.00 1 1 3.1 486.0
1.5SMB350CA 1.5SMB350A 350.0 391.00 432.00 1 1 2.6 567.0
1.5SMB400CA 1.5SMB400A 400.0 447.00 494.00 1 1 2.3 648.0
1.5SMB440CA 1.5SMB440A 440.0 492.00 543.00 1 1 2.1 713.0
Notes:
For bidirectional type having VRWM of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A (VBR is ± 10% and VC is 5% higher than A parts)
1.5SMB Series 1500W Transient Voltage Suppressor 00W Transient Voltage Suppressor

Figure 5 - Steady State Power Dissipation Figure 6 - Maximum Non-Repetitive
Derating Curve Forward Surge Current Uni-Directional Only
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1.5SMB XXX C A
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) SERIES.
(2) VR VOLTAGE.
(3) BI-DIRECTIONAL AND UNI-DIRECTIONAL.
(4) 5% VOLTAGE TOLERANCE.
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
Dimension
Inches Millimeters
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.134 0.155 3.40 3.94
B 0.205 0.22 5.21 5.59
C 0.075 0.083 1.90 2.11
D 0.166 0.185 4.22 4.70
E 0.036 0.056 0.91 1.42
F 0.073 0.087 1.85 2.2
G 0.002 0.008 0.05 0.20
H 0.077 0.094 1.95 2.45
J 0.043 0.053 1.09 1.35
K 0.008 0.014 0.20 0.35
L 0.039 0.049 0.99 1.24
AC
D
B
H
KE J
F
L
G
.079
(2.0)
.079
(2.0)
0.110
(2.8)
1.5SMB Series 1500W Transient Voltage Suppressor 00W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 6/7
SOLDER REFLOW RECOMMENDATIONS
●Recommended reflow methods: IR, vapor
phase oven, hot air oven, wave solder.
●The device can be exposed to a maximum
temperature of 265°C for 10 seconds.
●Devices can be cleaned using standard
industry methods and solvents.
Notes: If reflow temperatures exceed the
recommended profile, devices may not
meet the performance requirements.
SUMMARY OF PACKING OPTIONS
Package Type Description
Packing